© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 6
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
XRv9000 M4 Server Based vRR
Appliance
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 6

Note:   XR7.2.X will be the last mainline release to support Cisco XRv9000 M4 Server Based vRR Appliance. Please reach
out to your customer support team in case more details are needed on XR7.2.X release schedule.
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 6
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
ASR-XRV9000-APLN XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
XRV9000-APLN-ROUT XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M5 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSC-C220-M5SX= UCS C220 M5 SFF 10 HD
w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe,
PSU
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCS-CPU-5120= 2.2 GHz 5120/105W
14C/19.25MB
Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCS-MR-X16G1RS-H= 16GB DDR4-2666-MHz
RDIMM/PC4-21300/single
rank/x4/1.2v
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSC-PSU1-770W= Cisco UCS 770W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSC-PSUV2-1050DC Cisco UCS 1050W -48V DC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSC-PCIE-IQ10GF= Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
-
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCS-M2-240GB= 240GB SATA M.2 -
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSC-SATAIN-220M5= C220 M5 (8-drive) SATA

Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
ASR-XRV9000-APLN= XRV 9000 Appliance with
UCS-C220 M4 server, Qty
2 -8X10G NIC
UCSX-TPM2-002= Trusted Platform Module
2.0 for UCS servers
-
XRV-CPU-E52667E 3.20 GHz E5-2667
v4/135W 8C/25MB
Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
XRV-CPU-5120 2.2 GHz 5120/105W
14C/19.25MB
Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
-
XRV-FAN-C220M4= C220 M4 Fan Module
(one) for XRv9K Appliance
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
XRV-MR-1X322RV-A 32GB DDR4-2400-MHz
RDIMM/PC4-19200/dual
rank/x4/1.2v
XRV-MR-X16G1RS-H 16GB DDR4-2666-MHz
RDIMM/PC4-21300/single
rank/x4/1.2v
-
XRV-PCIE-C40Q-03 Cisco VIC 1385 Dual Port
40Gb QSFP+ CNA
w/RDMA
XRV-PCIE-IQ10GF Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
-
XRV-SD120GBKS4-EV 120 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
XRV-SD240GBKS4-EV 240 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
XRV-240GB-M2 240GB SATA M.2 -
XRV-SD240GM1X-EV 240 GB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
XRV-240GB-M2 240GB SATA M.2 -
Product migration options
Customer can migrate to Cisco XRv9000 M5 Server Based vRR Appliance at more attractive price points.